## State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



## Public Service Commission

**DATE:** February 7, 2000

Dr. Mary A. Bane, Exective Director/Technical TO:

**FROM:** Division of Telecommunications (Cordiano)

Division of Legal Services (B. Keating)

RE: Docket No. 991926-TP; Request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for

approval of amendment to existing resale agreement with The Other Phone

Company, Inc. d/b/a Access One Communications - Item 2G.

By the attached memorandum, dated February 1, 2000, staff officially closed this docket by transferring the filed document (DN 15344-99) contained therein to Docket No. 990950-TP. Therefore, pursuant to Section 2.11B.3.b.(1), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff respectfully requests that Docket No. 991926-TP be withdrawn from the February 15, 2000, Agenda Conference. Please note that while there are seven dockets in Item No. 2G, this withdrawal request pertains only to Docket No. 991926-TP. The other dockets remain.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Pliem was been on held with a feel on held with the held w cc: Division of Records and Reporting (Flynn) Division of Legal Services (Clemons) 01687 FEB-78 DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTO

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

## State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



## Public Service Commission

DATE: February 1, 2000

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayó)

FROM: Division of Telecommunications (D'Haeseleer)

Division of Legal Services (Davis)

RE: Docket No. 991926-TP; Approval of an Amendment to the Interconnection,

Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement Negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and The Other Phone Co., Inc. d/b/a Access One

reflecommunications, inc. and the Other Phone Co., inc. d/b/a Access Of

Communications

By letter dated December 15, 1999, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. filed amendatory language to the agreement in Docket No. 990950-TP. Since this amendatory language was filed prior to the filing of the recommendation, staff believes that it is appropriate to include the amendatory language in Docket No. 990950-TP.

Pursuant to Section 2.07(C)(6)(a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Docket No. 991926-TP be closed for it was opened in error, and the documentation filed therein be transferred to Docket No. 990950-TP.

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Cordiano)

Division of Legal Services (Peña/Clemons)